
AGENDA 
Battlefield Fire Protection District 

Battlefield Volunteer Fire Department 
Regular Board Meeting 

4117 W. Second St., Battlefield, MO  65619 
Tuesday, May 11, 2021 

6:00 PM 
 

Preliminaries to the Meeting 
1. Call to Order 
2. Ceremonial Matters 
3. Roll Call  
4. Establishment of a Quorum 
5. Approval of the Meeting’s Agenda 

 
Approval of Last Month’s Minutes 

1. Correction of Minutes 
2. Approval of Minutes   

 
Financial Business 

1. Financial Statements 
a. MOFAD Invoice 

 
Public Comments 

1. Any comments must be submitted via email to info@battlefieldfire.com prior to 5pm on the Monday prior 
to meeting.  

 
Unfinished Business 

1. Roof Repairs 
 
New Business 

1. 2020 Audit 
2. 2021 Budget amendment 
3. Insurance Brokerage RFP 2021-INS 
4. Firefighter Hiring List 
5. Board of Directors Bylaws Update 
6. General Overview 

 
Closed Session 

1. Discussion and possible vote concerning: Legal Matters RSMo 610.021 (1), Discussion and possible vote 
concerning hiring, firing, and/or promoting of employee(s) per RSMo 610.021, (3), Personnel Records, 
Performance Ratings, or Records Pertaining to Employees or Applicants for Employment per RSMo 
610.021 (13). Closed Session. Closed Vote. Closed Record. 

 
Adjournment 

 
 
 
Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the Battlefield Fire Protection District. 
 
Posted: 5/7/2021 12:00 AM certified by the undersigned that a true copy of the foregoing agenda was posted at the Battlefield 
Administration and Training Center in Battlefield, Missouri. 

 
    __________________________________ District Secretary 



Battlefield Fire Protection District  

Battlefield Volunteer Fire Department  

Minutes   

Regular Board Meeting  
  
  

Location of Meeting:                                                             4117 West Second St.   

Battlefield, MO  65619 

Time of Meeting:                                                                   6:00 PM  

Date of Meeting:                                                                    April 13, 2020   

  

 

Board Members Present: Chairman Trevor Crist, Darrell Decker, Danny Perches in person  

 

The meeting of the Battlefield Fire Protection District Board of Directors was called to order by 

Chairman Trevor Crist at 6:00pm A roll call was taken, and a quorum was established.   

 

Mr. Decker moved to approve Regular Meetings Agenda. 2nd by Mr. Perches.  

 

Mr. Decker moved to approve March Regular Meeting minutes. 2nd by Mr. Perches.  

 

Mr. Decker moved to approve March Special minutes 2nd by Mr. Perches. 

 

Financial Report:  

Mr. Decker discussed the March financial report and review of cash assets. Battlefield Volunteer 

Fire Department’s checking account indicates $5,464.04. ICS account holds $4,360,866.74 and 

Money Market holds $59,153.13.  

 

Public Comments:   

None 

 

General Overview: 

• We released an RFP for Insurance Brokerage Services. This will last through June.  

• E-One has been contacted and PO has been sent.  We are awaiting bond paperwork and 

preconstruction. 

• Roof bids are in and being evaluated.  Insurance company has been by for their second 

inspection.  Direction and bid by the board meeting.  No mold concerns per the tests that 

were conducted. 

• The District hosted representatives from LAGERS and Edward Jones over two days to 

provide employees with information on the District’s retirement programs and options.  

• The District had one work comp claim for this period.  



• The first meeting of the District’s new safety committee was held on March 29th 

  

Closed session  

 

Motion by Mr. Decker to go into closed session. Second by Mr. Perches. All voted aye. Meeting 

closed at 6:43 pm.  

 

Out of open session at 6:43 pm. 

 

Closed session was opened by Mr. Decker. Second by Mr. Perches. Roll Call vote was taken. 

Members present Trevor Crist, Danny Perches, Darrell Decker, Chief Moore, Caitlyn Williams, 

Dennis Reynolds. 

 

No items were voted on in closed session. Was used for informational purposes only.  

 

Motion to close, closed session by Mr. Perches Seconded by Mr. Decker. All voted aye.  

 

Motion to go into open meeting by Mr. Perches. Seconded by Mr. Decker Roll call was taken. 

All board members were present. The meeting opened at 7:12 pm 

 

Mr. Crist advised closed session was for informational purposes only. No votes were taken.  

 

Adjournment: 

 

Mr. Crist moved to adjourn at 7:13 pm.   

 

 

 

Approved by:  

  

              ___________________________________  

                             Trevor Crist 

  

              ___________________________________  

                  Darrell Decker   

  

               ___________________________________  

                   Walt Newman 

 

                                                                                     ___________________________________ 

                      Danny Perches 

 

         ___________________________________ 

                       Shana Jahnke 



 2:03 PM

 05/06/21

 Cash Basis

 Battlefield Volunteer Fire Department

 Statement of Net Assets
 As of April 30, 2021
Apr 30, 21

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

1050 · Oakstar Volunteer Account 5,466.06

Total Checking/Savings 5,466.06

Total Current Assets 5,466.06

TOTAL ASSETS 5,466.06

LIABILITIES & Revenue

Revenue

1110 · Retained Earnings 5,457.99

Net Revenue 8.07

Total Revenue 5,466.06

TOTAL LIABILITIES & Revenue 5,466.06
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 2:04 PM

 05/06/21

 Cash Basis

 Battlefield Volunteer Fire Department

 Statement of Net Activities
 April 2021

Apr 21

Ordinary Revenue/Expense

Revenue

4140 · Interest Revenue 2.02

Total Revenue 2.02

Net Ordinary Revenue 2.02

Net Revenue 2.02
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Battlefield Fire Protection District 1:56 PM

Statement of Net Assets 05/06/2021

As of April 30, 2021 Cash Basis

Apr 30, 21

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

1000 · OakStar - ICS 4,201,476.17

1005 · OakStar - Money Market 59,189.60

1025 · Oakstar - Operating 118,860.32

1105 · Petty Cash 131.66

1199 · Allowance for Restricted Funds -1,460,664.27

Total Checking/Savings 2,918,993.48

Total Current Assets 2,918,993.48

Fixed Assets

1504 · Fire Fighting Equipment 219.80

1505 · Office Equipment 1,706.69

Total Fixed Assets 1,926.49

TOTAL ASSETS 2,920,919.97

LIABILITIES & Revenue

Revenue

3200 · Fund Balances

3100 · Restricted Fund - Operating -700,000.00

3120 · Restricted Fund-Emergency Equip -268,140.27

3140 · Restricted Fund - Bldg Reserve -492,524.00

3200 · Fund Balances 2,487,239.86

Total 3200 · Unrestricted Fund Balances 1,026,575.59

32000 · Retained Earnings -210,309.48

Net Revenue 2,104,653.86

Total Revenue 2,920,919.97

TOTAL LIABILITIES & Revenue 2,920,919.97
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Battlefield Fire Protection District 1:56 PM

Statement of Activities 05/06/2021

April 2021 Cash Basis

Apr 21 Jan - Apr 21

Revenue

4000 · Revenue

4005 · Tax Revenue 49,158.10 3,486,926.53

4010 · Tax Interest Revenue 3,417.17 3,549.86

4020 · Rental Revenue 0.00 0.00

4050 · Miscellaneous Revenue 965.00 20,550.63

4060 · Interest Revenue 2,747.74 10,493.12

4085 · Course Tuition (EMT) 0.00 15,600.00

Total 4000 · Revenue 56,288.01 3,537,120.14

Total Revenue 56,288.01 3,537,120.14

Gross Profit 56,288.01 3,537,120.14

Expense

5000 · Capital Expense

5015 · Uniforms/PPE/Bunker Gear 0.00 416.07

5020 · Building Lease 0.00 13,325.00

5022 · Aerial Apparatus Lease 0.00 235,796.73

5035 · Communications 434.20 434.20

5040 · Firefighting/EMS 359.95 652.06

5052 · Fitness Equipment 692.18 692.18

Total 5000 · Capital Expense 1,486.33 251,316.24

6000 · Communications

6003 · MDT/Cell Phones 985.60 3,912.32

Total 6000 · Communications 985.60 3,912.32

6100 · Insurance

6110 · Workman's Compensation 0.00 271,303.00

6115 · Commercial & Property 0.00 18,920.00

6120 · Medical, Dental, Vision 23,445.34 88,286.53

6125 · FFAM Dues 0.00 5,040.00

Total 6100 · Insurance 23,445.34 383,549.53

6200 · Maintenance & Repairs

6205 · Gas/Diesel 4,198.91 12,899.65

6210 · Apparatus Repair 1,747.88 10,392.42

6215 · Stations & Buildings 1,962.29 7,272.04

6225 · Equipment Maintenance 657.19 957.23

6235 · Headquarters Maintenance 1,209.00 4,836.00

6255 · Maintenance Shop Equipment 0.00 10.99

6280 · SCBA Flow Testing 0.00 120.50

Total 6200 · Maintenance & Repairs 9,775.27 36,488.83

6300 · Office/Stations

6305 · Software Expense 605.00 4,191.98

6315 · Accounting Fees 780.50 3,644.80
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Apr 21 Jan - Apr 21

6325 · Postage/Shipping 93.68 93.68

6330 · Subscriptions/Memberships 335.38 2,051.73

6335 · Advertising/Printing/Postings 0.00 105.00

Total 6300 · Office/Stations 1,814.56 10,087.19

6400 · Training

6405 · EMT Course Expense 0.00 8,733.10

6410 · Training Classes 1,360.00 4,052.07

6415 · Equipment 819.43 1,468.16

6425 · Training Books 0.00 499.20

Total 6400 · Training 2,179.43 14,752.53

6500 · Legal

6525 · Cafeteria Plan 945.31 1,945.89

6530 · Elections 0.00 205.00

6535 · Attorney Fees 236.02 330.02

Total 6500 · Legal 1,181.33 2,480.91

6600 · Salaries

6605 · District Personnel 145,052.47 597,048.55

6610 · Board of Directors

6612 · Chaplain Expense 66.38 199.09

6610 · Board of Directors - Other 300.00 2,833.32

Total 6610 · Board of Directors 366.38 3,032.41

6620 · Employer Payroll Taxes 2,050.47 8,372.96

6625 · Lagers 15,782.13 75,091.67

6635 · Uniforms 149.50 3,726.04

6640 · 457 Plan Employer Match 0.00 3,343.42

6655 · Expense Account 0.00 43.37

6665 · Special Overtime 1,184.92 6,288.03

6668 · Union Dues Expense -1,484.64 123.72

6675 · Background Check 0.00 215.64

Total 6600 · Salaries 163,101.23 697,285.81

6700 · Medical

6710 · Employee Physicals/POET 100.00 3,625.52

Total 6700 · Medical 100.00 3,625.52

6750 · Utilities

6755 · Water 91.85 363.20

6760 · Sanitation 111.14 804.27

6765 · Sewer 192.81 744.98

6770 · Electric/Gas 2,348.07 12,325.98

6775 · Internet/Phones/Cable 1,002.25 5,020.16

Total 6750 · Utilities 3,746.12 19,258.59

6800 · Supplies

6810 · Public Relations/Outreach 124.45 4,141.08

6815 · Logo Imprinted Supplies 0.00 1,038.00

6820 · Fire & EMS Expendables 140.49 793.65
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Apr 21 Jan - Apr 21

6825 · Office Supplies 73.00 1,380.24

6830 · Janitorial Supplies 344.86 1,091.61

6835 · Stations/Buildings Supplies 0.00 124.42

Total 6800 · Supplies 682.80 8,569.00

6850 · Property Improvements

6860 · Stations/Buildings 0.00 1,139.81

Total 6850 · Property Improvements 0.00 1,139.81

Total Expense 208,498.01 1,432,466.28

Net Revenue -152,210.00 2,104,653.86
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Battlefield Fire Protection District 1:55 PM

Statement of Cash Flows
April 2021 Cash Basis

Apr 21 Mar 21 % Change

Revenue

4000 · Revenue

4005 · Tax Revenue 49,158.10 135,656.89 -63.76%

4010 · Tax Interest Revenue 3,417.17 1,012.63 237.46%

4050 · Miscellaneous Revenue 965.00 318.76 202.74%

4060 · Interest Revenue 2,747.74 2,937.11 -6.45%

4085 · Course Tuition (EMT) 0.00 1,800.00 -100.0%

Total 4000 · Revenue 56,288.01 141,725.39 -60.28%

Total Revenue 56,288.01 141,725.39 -60.28%

Gross Profit 56,288.01 141,725.39 -60.28%

Expense

5000 · Capital Expense

5015 · Uniforms/PPE/Bunker Gear 0.00 416.07 -100.0%

5035 · Communications 434.20 0.00 100.0%

5040 · Firefighting/EMS 359.95 68.07 428.79%

5052 · Fitness Equipment 692.18 0.00 100.0%

Total 5000 · Capital Expense 1,486.33 484.14 207.0%

6000 · Communications

6003 · MDT/Cell Phones 985.60 1,099.04 -10.32%

Total 6000 · Communications 985.60 1,099.04 -10.32%

6100 · Insurance

6115 · Commercial & Property 0.00 18,920.00 -100.0%

6120 · Medical, Dental, Vision 23,445.34 20,656.00 13.5%

Total 6100 · Insurance 23,445.34 39,576.00 -40.76%

6200 · Maintenance & Repairs

6205 · Gas/Diesel 4,198.91 2,962.15 41.75%

6210 · Apparatus Repair 1,747.88 5,297.25 -67.0%

6215 · Stations & Buildings 1,962.29 849.74 130.93%

6225 · Equipment Maintenance 657.19 0.00 100.0%

6235 · Headquarters Maintenance 1,209.00 1,209.00 0.0%

6280 · SCBA Flow Testing 0.00 120.50 -100.0%

Total 6200 · Maintenance & Repairs 9,775.27 10,438.64 -6.36%

6300 · Office/Stations

6305 · Software Expense 605.00 605.00 0.0%

6315 · Accounting Fees 780.50 710.00 9.93%

6325 · Postage/Shipping 93.68 0.00 100.0%

6330 · Subscriptions/Memberships 335.38 560.00 -40.11%

6335 · Advertising/Printing/Postings 0.00 35.70 -100.0%

Total 6300 · Office/Stations 1,814.56 1,910.70 -5.03%

6400 · Training

6410 · Training Classes 1,360.00 1,162.81 16.96%
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Apr 21 Mar 21 % Change

6415 · Equipment 819.43 593.88 37.98%

Total 6400 · Training 2,179.43 1,756.69 24.07%

6500 · Legal

6525 · Cafeteria Plan 945.31 99.24 852.55%

6535 · Attorney Fees 236.02 94.00 151.09%

Total 6500 · Legal 1,181.33 193.24 511.33%

6600 · Salaries

6605 · District Personnel 145,052.47 147,601.06 -1.73%

6610 · Board of Directors

6612 · Chaplain Expense 66.38 0.00 100.0%

6610 · Board of Directors - Other 300.00 1,266.66 -76.32%

Total 6610 · Board of Directors 366.38 1,266.66 -71.08%

6620 · Employer Payroll Taxes 2,050.47 2,103.84 -2.54%

6625 · Lagers 15,782.13 15,299.66 3.15%

6635 · Uniforms 149.50 1,117.39 -86.62%

6640 · 457 Plan Employer Match 0.00 3,226.37 -100.0%

6665 · Special Overtime 1,184.92 2,537.71 -53.31%

6668 · Union Dues Expense -1,484.64 1,546.50 -196.0%

Total 6600 · Salaries 163,101.23 174,699.19 -6.64%

6700 · Medical

6710 · Employee Physicals/POET 100.00 0.00 100.0%

Total 6700 · Medical 100.00 0.00 100.0%

6750 · Utilities

6755 · Water 91.85 88.55 3.73%

6760 · Sanitation 111.14 584.49 -80.99%

6765 · Sewer 192.81 370.54 -47.97%

6770 · Electric/Gas 2,348.07 3,830.22 -38.7%

6775 · Internet/Phones/Cable 1,002.25 1,577.96 -36.48%

Total 6750 · Utilities 3,746.12 6,451.76 -41.94%

6800 · Supplies

6810 · Public Relations/Outreach 124.45 925.75 -86.56%

6815 · Logo Imprinted Supplies 0.00 517.00 -100.0%

6820 · Fire & EMS Expendables 140.49 13.37 950.79%

6825 · Office Supplies 73.00 772.51 -90.55%

6830 · Janitorial Supplies 344.86 147.17 134.33%

6835 · Stations/Buildings Supplies 0.00 84.98 -100.0%

Total 6800 · Supplies 682.80 2,460.78 -72.25%

Total Expense 208,498.01 239,070.18 -12.79%

Net Revenue -152,210.00 -97,344.79 -56.36%
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 9:54 AM

 07/05/17

 Cash Basis

 Battlefield Fire Protection District

 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
 Apr 2021

Annual Budget Apr 21 % Received Jan-Apr YTD % Received YTD

Revenue Still 

Expected

 Revenue Over 

Expected 

Revenue

4000 · Revenue

4005 · Tax Revenue 3,531,703.00 49,158.10 1.39% 3,486,926.53 98.73% 44,776.47 0.00

4010 · Tax Revenue Interest 10,000.00 3,417.17 34.17% 3,549.86 35.50% 6,450.14 0.00

4050 · Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 965.00 0.00% 20,550.63 0.00% 0.00 20,550.63

4060 · Interest Revenue 30,000.00 2,747.74 9.16% 10,493.12 34.98% 19,506.88 0.00

4085 · Course Tuition (EMT) 25,000.00 0.00 0.00% 15,600.00 62.40% 9,400.00 0.00

Total 4000 · Revenue 3,596,703.00 56,288.01 1.56% 3,537,120.14 98.34% 80,133.49 20,550.63         

Expense

5000 · Capital Expense Annual Budget Apr 21

%Budget 

Used in   Apr Jan-Apr YTD

%Budget Used 

YTD

Balance 

Available Date Negative

5015 · Uniforms/PPE/Bunker Gear 30,000.00 0.00 0.00% 416.07 1.39% 29,583.93

5020 · Building Lease 106,525.00 0.00 0.00% 13,325.00 12.51% 93,200.00

5022 · Aerial Apparatus Lease 0.00 0.00 0.00% 235,796.73 0.00% -235,796.73 2/9/2021

5030 · Information Technology 18,000.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 18,000.00

5035 · Communications 10,000.00 434.20 4.34% 434.20 4.34% 9,565.80

5040 · Firefighting/EMS 43,000.00 359.95 0.84% 652.06 1.52% 42,347.94

5052 · Fitness Equipment 3,000.00 692.18 23.07% 692.18 23.07% 2,307.82

Total 5000 · Capital Expense 210,525.00 1,486.33 0.71% 251,316.24 119.38% -40,791.24

6000 · Communications

6003 · MDT/Cell Phones 12,000.00 985.60 8.21% 3,912.32 32.60% 8,087.68

Total 6000 · Communications 12,000.00 985.60 8.21% 3,912.32 32.60% 8,087.68

6100 · Insurance Annual Budget Apr 21

%Budget 

Used in   Apr Jan-Apr YTD

%Budget Used 

YTD

Balance 

Available

6110 · Workman's Compensation 290,083.54 0.00 0.00% 271,303.00 93.53% 18,780.54

6115 · Commercial & Property 75,748.00 0.00 0.00% 18,920.00 24.98% 56,828.00

6120 · Medical, Dental, Vision 246,987.00 23,445.34 9.49% 88,286.53 35.75% 158,700.47

6125 · FFAM Dues 3,200.00 0.00 0.00% 5,040.00 157.50% -1,840.00 5/11/2021

Total 6100 · Insurance 616,018.54 23,445.34 3.81% 383,549.53 62.26% 232,469.01
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 9:54 AM

 07/05/17

 Cash Basis

 Battlefield Fire Protection District

 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
 Apr 2021

Annual Budget Apr 21 % Received Jan-Apr YTD % Received YTD

Revenue Still 

Expected

 Revenue Over 

Expected 

6200 · Maintenance & Repairs

6205 · Gas/Diesel 40,000.00 4,198.91 10.50% 12,899.65 32.25% 27,100.35

6210 · Apparatus Repair 45,000.00 1,747.88 3.88% 10,392.42 23.09% 34,607.58

6215 · Stations & Buildings 27,000.00 1,962.29 7.27% 7,272.04 26.93% 19,727.96

6220 · Lawn Maintenance 11,500.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 11,500.00

6225 · Equipment Maintenance 10,000.00 657.19 6.57% 957.23 9.57% 9,042.77

6235 · Headquarters Maintenance 15,000.00 1,209.00 8.06% 4,836.00 32.24% 10,164.00

6250 · Ground/Aeriel Ladder Testing 2,000.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 2,000.00

6255 · Maintenance Shop Equipment 1,500.00 0.00 0.00% 10.99 0.73% 1,489.01

6275 · Office Equipment 2,000.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 2,000.00

6280 · SCBA Flow Testing 2,500.00 0.00 0.00% 120.50 4.82% 2,379.50

Total 6200 · Maintenance & Repairs 156,500.00 9,775.27 6.25% 36,488.83 23.32% 120,011.17

6300 · Office/Stations

6305 · Software Expense 23,300.00 605.00 2.60% 4,191.98 17.99% 19,108.02

6315 · Accounting Fees 9,400.00 780.50 8.30% 3,644.80 38.77% 5,755.20

6325 · Postage/Shipping 700.00 93.68 13.38% 93.68 13.38% 606.32

6330 · Subscriptions/Memberships 9,500.00 335.38 3.53% 2,051.73 21.60% 7,448.27

6335 · Advertising/Printing/Postings 1,000.00 0.00 0.00% 105.00 10.50% 895.00

Total 6300 · Office/Stations 43,900.00 1,814.56 4.13% 10,087.19 22.98% 33,812.81

6400 · Training Annual Budget Apr 21

%Budget 

Used in   Apr Jan-Apr YTD

%Budget Used 

YTD

Balance 

Available

6405 · EMT Course Expense 2,000.00 0.00 0.00% 8,733.10 436.66% -6,733.10 2/9/2021

6410 · Training Classes 30,200.00 1,360.00 4.50% 4,052.07 13.42% 26,147.93

6415 · Equipment 4,200.00 819.43 19.51% 1,468.16 34.96% 2,731.84

6425 · Training Books 5,000.00 0.00 0.00% 499.20 9.98% 4,500.80

Total 6400 · Training 41,400.00 2,179.43 5.26% 14,752.53 35.63% 26,647.47
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 9:54 AM

 07/05/17

 Cash Basis

 Battlefield Fire Protection District

 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
 Apr 2021

Annual Budget Apr 21 % Received Jan-Apr YTD % Received YTD

Revenue Still 

Expected

 Revenue Over 

Expected 

6500 · Legal

6510 · Audit Fees 5,700.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 5,700.00

6525 · Cafeteria Account 1,500.00 945.31 63.02% 1,945.89 129.73% -445.89 5/11/2021

6530 · Elections 15,000.00 0.00 0.00% 205.00 1.37% 14,795.00

6535 · Attorney Fees 5,000.00 236.02 4.72% 330.02 6.60% 4,669.98

Total 6500 · Legal 27,200.00 1,181.33 4.34% 2,480.91 9.12% 24,719.09

6600 · Salaries

6605 · District Personnel 1,949,624.00 145,052.47 7.44% 597,048.55 30.62% 1,352,575.45

6610 · Board of Directors

    6612 · Chaplain Expense 2,000.00 66.38 3.32% 199.09 9.95% 1,800.91

    6610 · Board of Directors - Other 9,400.00 300.00 3.19% 2,833.32 30.14% 6,566.68

Total 6610 · Board of Directors 11,400.00 366.38 3.21% 3,032.41 26.60% 8,367.59

6620 · Employer Payroll Taxes 36,823.00 2,050.47 5.57% 8,372.96 22.74% 28,450.04

6625 · Lagers 223,673.00 15,782.13 7.06% 75,091.67 33.57% 148,581.33

6635 · Uniforms 15,000.00 149.50 1.00% 3,726.04 24.84% 11,273.96

6640 · 457 Plan Employer Match 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,343.42 0.00% -3,343.42 3/9/2021

6650 · Miscellaneous Board Expense 500.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 500.00

6655 · Expense Account 2,000.00 0.00 0.00% 43.37 2.17% 1,956.63

6665 · Special Overtime 40,000.00 1,184.92 2.96% 6,288.03 15.72% 33,711.97

6668 · Union Dues Expense 0.00 -1,484.64 0.00% 123.72 0.00% -123.72 5/11/2021

6675 · Background Check 2,000.00 0.00 0.00% 215.64 10.78% 1,784.36

Total 6600 · Salaries 2,281,020.00 163,101.23 7.15% 697,285.81 30.57% 1,583,734.19

6700 · Medical Annual Budget Apr 21

%Budget 

Used in   Apr Jan-Apr YTD

%Budget Used 

YTD

Balance 

Available

6710 · Employee Physicals/POET 27,500.00 100.00 0.36% 3,625.52 13.18% 23,874.48

Total 6700 · Medical 27,500.00 100.00 0.36% 3,625.52 13.18% 23,874.48
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 9:54 AM

 07/05/17

 Cash Basis

 Battlefield Fire Protection District

 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
 Apr 2021

Annual Budget Apr 21 % Received Jan-Apr YTD % Received YTD

Revenue Still 

Expected

 Revenue Over 

Expected 

6750 · Utilities

6755 · Water 3,000.00 91.85 3.06% 363.20 12.11% 2,636.80

6760 · Sanitation 2,500.00 111.14 4.45% 804.27 32.17% 1,695.73

6765 · Sewer 3,000.00 192.81 6.43% 744.98 24.83% 2,255.02

6770 · Electric/Gas 36,000.00 2,348.07 6.52% 12,325.98 34.24% 23,674.02

6775 · Internet/Phones/Cable 13,400.00 1,002.25 7.48% 5,020.16 37.46% 8,379.84

Total 6750 · Utilities 57,900.00 3,746.12 6.47% 19,258.59 33.26% 38,641.41

6800 · Supplies

6810 · Public Relations/Outreach 13,250.00 124.45 0.94% 4,141.08 31.25% 9,108.92

6815 · Logo Imprinted Supplies 2,000.00 0.00 0.00% 1,038.00 51.90% 962.00

6820 · Fire & EMS Expendables 4,000.00 140.49 3.51% 793.65 19.84% 3,206.35

6825 · Office Supplies 4,000.00 73.00 1.83% 1,380.24 34.51% 2,619.76

6830 · Janitorial Supplies 4,000.00 344.86 8.62% 1,091.61 27.29% 2,908.39

6835 · Stations/Buildings Supplies 2,500.00 0.00 0.00% 124.42 4.98% 2,375.58

Total 6800 · Supplies 29,750.00 682.80 2.30% 8,569.00 28.80% 21,181.00

6850 · Property Improvements

6860 · Stations/Buildings 10,000.00 0.00 0.00% 1,139.81 11.40% 8,860.19

Total 6850 · Property Improvements 10,000.00 0.00 0.00% 1,139.81 11.40% 8,860.19

Total Expense 3,513,713.54 208,498.01 5.93% 1,432,466.28 40.77% 2,048,329.45

Net Revenue 82,989.46 -152,210.00 -183.41% 2,104,653.86 2536.05% -1,968,195.96

Total Budget Amount 2,048,329.45

Restricted Funds

Operating Reserve 700,000.00

Emergency Equipment Reserve 268,140.27

Building Reserve 492,524.00

Total Contingency Fund 1,460,664.27    

Monthly Expenditures YTD Expenditures

208,498.01 1,432,466.28
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Battlefield Fire Protection District 1:57 PM

Transaction Detail By Account 05/06/2021

January through April 2021 Cash Basis

Date Name Memo Paid Amount Balance

4000 · Revenue

4050 · Miscellaneous Revenue

01/05/2021 Dr. Libby Bennett donation 100.00 100.00

01/26/2021 MISSOURI ASSOC. OF FIRE CHIEFS conference refund 2,310.00 2,410.00

01/26/2021 Ozarks Technical Community College fall 20 testing evaluators 2,000.00 4,410.00

02/02/2021 Marlene Feisthamel donation 50.00 4,460.00

02/02/2021 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD Annexations for 2019 12,351.04 16,811.04

02/02/2021 Greene County Treasurer Deposit 31.53 16,842.57

02/09/2021 Highlandville Rural Fire Deposit 1,400.00 18,242.57

02/23/2021 LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCT. refund from Lowe's 1,024.30 19,266.87

03/02/2021 GRAINGER, INC. Deposit 288.76 19,555.63

03/23/2021 incident reports 10.00 19,565.63

03/23/2021 LexisNexis same 10.00 19,575.63

03/23/2021 LexisNexis same 10.00 19,585.63

04/20/2021 J Bruce Vanderhoof Deposit 10.00 19,595.63

04/20/2021 LexisNexis Deposit 10.00 19,605.63

04/20/2021 GovDeals Deposit 145.00 19,750.63

04/27/2021 Logan-Rogersville Fire Prot. District Deposit 800.00 20,550.63

Total 4050 · Miscellaneous Revenue 20,550.63 20,550.63

Total 4000 · Revenue 20,550.63 20,550.63

TOTAL 20,550.63 20,550.63
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“We Serve” 

 
BATTLEFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 

 

www.battlefieldfire.com  

   4117 W. Second Street  FAX: (417) 887-9914 

   Battlefield, MO  65619  CELL: (417) 343-4504 

PHONE:(417) 881-9018 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD REPORT 

April/May 2021 

 Administration – Chief Moore  

• The temporary procedure addressing COVID-19 exposures continues. 

• We released an RFP for Insurance Brokerage Services. We will be opening the proposals at the 

meeting. This process will last through June. There are three proposals.  

• Health Insurance premiums for the year are in. Increase is lower than expected.  

• We will be reviewing our annual audit with Marshall Deckard at the meeting.  

• We completed our workers compensation audit. There is an additional premium due.  

• I attended a meeting in Jefferson City with the State Fire Marshall. We are helping him build an 

executive officer summit for September 2021. 

• I have met with the IAFF Shop Steward discussing items for impact bargaining.  

• We are still awaiting official notice from ISO for our re-evaluation. Should be another couple month. 

• I am setting up a meeting with the PWSD #1 regarding water usage reporting.  

• Chief Anderson has been selected as a Committee Member for NFPA 1041 Fire and Emergency 

Services Instructor Professional Qualifications.  

 

Operations – Deputy Chief Reynolds 

• Total calls for April = 353 

o 8 Building fires 

o April 2020 = 126 

o Total Calls YTD = 1415 

• Average Response Time for April = 5.53 minutes 

o Average Response Time YTD = 5.56 minutes 

o Target time is 7.00 minutes 

• Turnout time for April = 1:35 

o Turnout time YTD = 1:22 

o Target time is 1:30 

• 10678 (Ladder 3) is in for warranty work. 

• E-One has delivered bonding documents and we have the paint samples. Pre-construction meeting 

has been scheduled for May 21st. 

• Times and statistics have been impacted by CAD outages. Dispatch has also created new call types 

to relieve burdens on fire departments in the county. 

• Conducting a hiring process and have numerous applicants. 

• Roof inspection has been conducted. Insurance claim has been denied. We will have roof bids to 

discuss. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.battlefieldfire.com/


 
 

“We Serve” 

 
BATTLEFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 

 

www.battlefieldfire.com  

   4117 W. Second Street  FAX: (417) 887-9914 

   Battlefield, MO  65619  CELL: (417) 343-4504 

PHONE:(417) 881-9018 

 

Support Services – Division Chief Anderson 

 Community Risk Reduction Activities (as of 5-8-21) 

• Total people reached through social media and Google Business = 16,504 

• Smoke Alarm Calls: 

o Smoke Alarm Installations = 5 (including 1 hearing impaired alarm) 

o Battery Changes = 20 

• Attended a meeting with Springfield Public Schools elementary principles to begin scheduling 

October’s Fire Prevention Month activities.  

• Attended several online programs for Community Risk Reduction initiatives. 

• Attended the swearing in ceremony for new City of Battlefield Alderman. 

• Completed the creation of a Basic CRR course for BFPD crews and submitted the course media to 

admin staff for review. 

• Evaluated new software for preplanning and QAPs.  

• Reviewed new public information videos produced by BFPD crews.  

• Attended the Ozarks Transportation Organization (OTO) Traffic Incident Management Committee 

meeting.  

• Currently assisting the Missouri Division of Fire Safety with developing a cooperative agreement on 

response boundaries for rural fire agencies in Douglas County.    

             

Workers Compensation and Safety 

• The District had no new work comp claims for this period. 

• Attended the District’s monthly safety meeting: 

• Participated in two MOFAD web meetings to discuss safety program progress. 

• Escorted injured employees to multiple physician appointments.  

• Began updating the existing procedure for workers’ compensation and light duty. 

• Nominated Dan Burns for the LAGERS Local Government Hero Award. 

 

Training – Division Chief Burr  

 

• Training hours for April: 925 hours 

o YTD = 4,225 hours 

▪ YTD 2020 = 5,909 

• The Division of Fire Safety continues to use our facility for state testing. 

• The EMT class will be wrapping up soon. I have been meeting with the course administrator about 

scheduling the fall class. 

• We have made progress on the office build.  

• The District has been given access to a house that is going to be demolished for training. I have 

scheduled multi-company trainings with our auto aid partners over the next two months.  

• We completed a recruitment and interview process to fill our current vacancies. 

• I started building the annual training plan for 2022.  

http://www.battlefieldfire.com/


OakStar Bank COVID-19 Action Plan

                                                    Dat e  4/ 30/ 21          Page     1                        
                                                               Encl osur es                     69                        
           

           BATTLEFI ELD FI RE PROTECTI ON DI STRI CT                                                              
                      OPERATI NG ACCOUNT                                                                                 
                      4117 W SECOND ST                                                                                  
                      BATTLEFI ELD MO 65619                                                                              
           

S U M M A R Y   O F   A C C O U N T S
  Account  Number      Type of  Account                              Bal ance                                     

             Acct  Endi ng 2955   NON PROFI T                               125, 046. 23                                     
             Acct  Endi ng 3064   PLATI NUM MONEY MARKET                     59, 189. 60                                     
             Acct  Endi ng  450   10 x 10 Box                                                                             
           CHECKI NG ACCOUNT( S)

  Account  Ti t l e:            BATTLEFI ELD FI RE PROTECTI ON DI STRI CT                                              
                                      OPERATI NG ACCOUNT                                                                 
           

  NON PROFI T                                 Number  of  Encl osur es                 69                         
             Account  Number           Acct  Endi ng 2955   St at ement  Dat es   4/ 01/ 21 t hr u  5/ 02/ 21                         
             Pr evi ous Bal ance              125, 047. 78   Days i n t he st at ement  per i od         32                         
                23 Deposi t s/ Cr edi t s        267, 020. 41   Aver age Ledger                125, 000. 00                         
                80 Checks/ Debi t s           267, 068. 19   Aver age Col l ect ed            125, 000. 00                         
             Mai nt enance Fee                      . 00   I nt er est  Ear ned                   49. 31                         
             I nt er est  Pai d                      46. 23   Annual  Per cent age Yi el d Ear ned     0. 45%                        
             Endi ng Bal ance                125, 046. 23   2021 I nt er est  Pai d               184. 93                         
           

   _________________________________________________________________________________                         
             |                                                   |               |                |                         
             |                                                   |      Tot al  For |           Tot al |                         
             |                                                   |    Thi s Per i od|    Year - t o- Dat e|                         
             | __________________________________________________| ______________| _______________|                         
             |                                                   |               |                |                         
             | Tot al  Over dr af t  Fees                              |           $. 00|            $. 00|                         
             | __________________________________________________| ______________| _______________|                         
             |                                                   |               |                |                         
             | Tot al  I nsuf f i c i ent  Funds Fees                     |           $. 00|            $. 00|                         
             | __________________________________________________| ______________| _______________|                         
           

DEPOSI TS AND OTHER CREDI TS
  Dat e      Descr i pt i on                                   Amount                                              

              4/ 01     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                    21, 265. 46            099500056                        
           

https://www.oakstarbank.com/coronavirus


OakStar Bank COVID-19 Action Plan

                                                    Dat e  4/ 30/ 21          Page     2                        
                                                               Encl osur es                     69                        
           

  NON PROFI T                        Acct  Endi ng 2955  ( Cont i nued)                                             
           

DEPOSI TS AND OTHER CREDI TS
  Dat e      Descr i pt i on                                   Amount                                              

              4/ 02     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                       179. 59            099500052                        
              4/ 05     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                     3, 419. 74            099500049                        
              4/ 06     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                     3, 723. 28            099500043                        
              4/ 07     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                       572. 09            099500038                        
              4/ 08     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                       134. 27            099500050                        
              4/ 09     SHARE CRED COMM PAY REVENUE                    16. 65            000164206                        
                       CCD 1042955                                                                                      
              4/ 09     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                    67, 576. 03            099500049                        
              4/ 12     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                     3, 640. 13            099500055                        
              4/ 13     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                       231. 59            099500048                        
              4/ 14     Di st        GREENE COUNTY                   52, 575. 27            562516454                        
                       CCD 14                                                                                           
              4/ 15     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                       932. 38            099500048                        
              4/ 16     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                     4, 194. 30            099500056                        
              4/ 20     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                     4, 000. 02            099500051                        
              4/ 21     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                     2, 807. 56            099500046                        
              4/ 21     Deposi t                                        165. 00            257002232                        
              4/ 22     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                     3, 722. 93            099500044                        
              4/ 23     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                    85, 685. 36            099500047                        
              4/ 26     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                     5, 944. 82            099500054                        
              4/ 27     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                     4, 690. 70            099500042                        
              4/ 27     Deposi t                                        800. 00            257002745                        
              4/ 28     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                       415. 85            099500039                        
              4/ 29     Sweep Tr ansf er  Fr om DDA                       327. 39            099500045                        
              4/ 30     I nt er est  Deposi t                                46. 23                                             
           

WI THDRAWALS AND OTHER DEBI TS
  Dat e      Descr i pt i on                                   Amount                                              

              4/ 01     CORP PYMT  ANTHEM BLUE W21O                20, 832. 40-            451578684                        
                       CCD FL00704281                                                                                   
              4/ 09     PAYROLL    BATTLEFI ELD FI RE                67, 559. 68-            457147891                        
                       CCD                                                                                              
              4/ 12     FUNDI NG    TASC                               315. 36-            527958411                        
                       CCD 0ef c7d01dc00eda                                                                              
           

https://www.oakstarbank.com/coronavirus


OakStar Bank COVID-19 Action Plan

                                                    Dat e  4/ 30/ 21          Page     3                        
                                                               Encl osur es                     69                        
           

  NON PROFI T                        Acct  Endi ng 2955  ( Cont i nued)                                             
           

WI THDRAWALS AND OTHER DEBI TS
  Dat e      Descr i pt i on                                   Amount                                              

              4/ 12     ACH DEBI T  JOHN HANCOCK                     3, 224. 77-            119725605                        
                       CCD 0132480                                                                                      
              4/ 14     Sweep Tr ansf er  To DDA                      51, 424. 53-            099500044                        
              4/ 16     FUNDI NG    TASC                             1, 007. 60-            702791198                        
                       CCD edef 304d9cd453c                                                                              
              4/ 22      CB CC PMT CB OZARK                         2, 625. 32-            182120836                        
                       CCD 556374279321324                                                                              
              4/ 23     PAYMENT    LAGERS                          21, 231. 26-            048695324                        
                       WEB                                                                                              
                       000000000009035                                                                                  
              4/ 23     PAYROLL    BATTLEFI ELD FI RE                62, 846. 89-            354393186                        
                       CCD                                                                                              
              4/ 26     ACH DEBI T  JOHN HANCOCK                       107. 88-            100639095                        
                       CCD 0132480                                                                                      
              4/ 26     PAYROLL    BATTLEFI ELD FI RE                   322. 86-            139516212                        
                       CCD                                                                                              
              4/ 26     FUNDI NG    TASC                               457. 65-            491927708                        
                       CCD 3cac6b4d879ed4e                                                                              
              4/ 26     ACH DEBI T  JOHN HANCOCK                     3, 125. 17-            100635067                        
                       CCD 0132480                                                                                      
           

CHECK DETAI L
  Dat e  Check #            Amount  Ref er ence Dat e  Check #            Amount  Ref er ence                        

              4/ 16      11009       1, 546. 50 056902668  4/ 05      25855       2, 298. 30 056901345                        
              4/ 26      11011*         927. 34 056903360  4/ 01      25856         280. 21 056901582                        
              4/ 01      25742*         100. 00 056901234  4/ 02      25857         111. 14 056900584                        
              4/ 05      25827*         100. 00 056901284  4/ 06      25858       3, 405. 63 056900318                        
              4/ 26      25829*         106. 65 056901279  4/ 15      25859         100. 00 056902414                        
              4/ 14      25844*       1, 050. 74 056902721  4/ 07      25860         183. 33 257003212                        
              4/ 01      25845         100. 63 056901560  4/ 15      25861         416. 00 056901136                        
              4/ 05      25847*          73. 44 056900724  4/ 06      25862         283. 15 056904648                        
              4/ 05      25853*         648. 00 257001610  4/ 06      25863          34. 50 056904476                        
              4/ 02      25854          68. 45 056902501  4/ 07      25864         356. 21 056901344                        
           *  I ndi cat es Br eak I n Check Number  Sequence

https://www.oakstarbank.com/coronavirus


OakStar Bank COVID-19 Action Plan

                                                    Dat e  4/ 30/ 21          Page     4                        
                                                               Encl osur es                     69                        
           

  NON PROFI T                        Acct  Endi ng 2955  ( Cont i nued)                                             
           

CHECK DETAI L
  Dat e  Check #            Amount  Ref er ence Dat e  Check #            Amount  Ref er ence                        

              4/ 09      25865          33. 00 056900250  4/ 22      25890*         236. 02 056901565                        
              4/ 08      25866          86. 00 056901722  4/ 21      25891          98. 04 056901775                        
              4/ 08      25867          48. 27 056901360  4/ 20      25892          68. 00 056904389                        
              4/ 07      25868          32. 55 056900500  4/ 26      25893         126. 89 056901882                        
              4/ 05      25869         100. 00 056901285  4/ 21      25894          69. 92 056901346                        
              4/ 15      25870         150. 00 056900584  4/ 22      25895         136. 26 056900838                        
              4/ 12      25871         100. 00 056903416  4/ 22      25896          67. 65 056901170                        
              4/ 05      25872         200. 00 061600997  4/ 20      25898*         135. 38 056902960                        
              4/ 16      25873         100. 00 056900247  4/ 23      25899         413. 00 056902899                        
              4/ 13      25874         105. 79 056904439  4/ 15      25900         100. 00 056900585                        
              4/ 21      25875       1, 400. 00 056902540  4/ 22      25902*         589. 20 056900235                        
              4/ 20      25876       2, 935. 02 056902426  4/ 21      25903         116. 68 056902476                        
              4/ 20      25877         254. 56 056904596  4/ 27      25904         288. 68 056900310                        
              4/ 23      25878         254. 00 056901684  4/ 23      25905         293. 00 056901228                        
              4/ 20      25879           2. 06 056900451  4/ 27      25906         114. 38 056903839                        
              4/ 21      25880         176. 26 056900921  4/ 28      25907         415. 85 056901211                        
              4/ 16      25881         331. 20 056902711  4/ 26      25908         336. 18 056902225                        
              4/ 13      25882         125. 80 056903463  4/ 23      25909         647. 21 056900628                        
              4/ 15      25883          66. 38 056901220  4/ 26      25910         434. 20 056902969                        
              4/ 16      25884       1, 209. 00 056902456  4/ 29      25911          47. 22 056901683                        
              4/ 20      25885         605. 00 056902026  4/ 22      25912          68. 48 056902177                        
              4/ 21      25886       1, 111. 66 056900273  4/ 27      25914*       5, 087. 64 056902224                        
              4/ 15      25887         100. 00 056902413  4/ 29      25915         280. 17 056901447                        
              4/ 14      25888         100. 00 257005784                                                                  
           *  I ndi cat es Br eak I n Check Number  Sequence

DAI LY BALANCE SUMMARY
  Dat e                Bal ance Dat e                Bal ance Dat e                Bal ance                        

              4/ 01           125, 000. 00   4/ 09           125, 000. 00   4/ 20           125, 000. 00                         
              4/ 02           125, 000. 00   4/ 12           125, 000. 00   4/ 21           125, 000. 00                         
              4/ 05           125, 000. 00   4/ 13           125, 000. 00   4/ 22           125, 000. 00                         
              4/ 06           125, 000. 00   4/ 14           125, 000. 00   4/ 23           125, 000. 00                         
              4/ 07           125, 000. 00   4/ 15           125, 000. 00   4/ 26           125, 000. 00                         
              4/ 08           125, 000. 00   4/ 16           125, 000. 00   4/ 27           125, 000. 00                         
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                                                    Dat e  4/ 30/ 21          Page     5                        
                                                               Encl osur es                     69                        
           

  NON PROFI T                        Acct  Endi ng 2955  ( Cont i nued)                                             
           

DAI LY BALANCE SUMMARY
  Dat e                Bal ance Dat e                Bal ance Dat e                Bal ance                        

              4/ 28           125, 000. 00   4/ 29           125, 000. 00   4/ 30           125, 046. 23                         
           

I NTEREST RATE SUMMARY
                           Dat e                      Rat e                                                    

                                       3/ 31                0. 450000%                                                    
           

  Account  Ti t l e:            BATTLEFI ELD FI RE PROTECTI ON DI STRI CT                                              
           

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: An amendment to Federal Regulation D has eliminated theIMPORTANT INFORMATION: An amendment to Federal Regulation D has eliminated theIMPORTANT INFORMATION: An amendment to Federal Regulation D has eliminated theIMPORTANT INFORMATION: An amendment to Federal Regulation D has eliminated the
limitation of transactions allowed on Money Market and Savings accounts.limitation of transactions allowed on Money Market and Savings accounts.limitation of transactions allowed on Money Market and Savings accounts.limitation of transactions allowed on Money Market and Savings accounts.

Therefore, effective 11/1/2020, account transactions will no longer be limitedTherefore, effective 11/1/2020, account transactions will no longer be limitedTherefore, effective 11/1/2020, account transactions will no longer be limitedTherefore, effective 11/1/2020, account transactions will no longer be limited
to six per calendar month or statement cycle, and no excessive withdrawal feeto six per calendar month or statement cycle, and no excessive withdrawal feeto six per calendar month or statement cycle, and no excessive withdrawal feeto six per calendar month or statement cycle, and no excessive withdrawal fee

will be accessed. Please contact our Customer Experience Center if you have anywill be accessed. Please contact our Customer Experience Center if you have anywill be accessed. Please contact our Customer Experience Center if you have anywill be accessed. Please contact our Customer Experience Center if you have any
questions at (417) 447-0535. Thank you for banking with OakStar Bank!questions at (417) 447-0535. Thank you for banking with OakStar Bank!questions at (417) 447-0535. Thank you for banking with OakStar Bank!questions at (417) 447-0535. Thank you for banking with OakStar Bank!

  PLATI NUM MONEY MARKET                      Number  of  Encl osur es                  0                         
             Account  Number           Acct  Endi ng 3064   St at ement  Dat es   4/ 01/ 21 t hr u  5/ 02/ 21                         
             Pr evi ous Bal ance               59, 153. 13   Days i n t he st at ement  per i od         32                         
                   Deposi t s/ Cr edi t s               . 00   Aver age Ledger                 59, 153. 13                         
                   Checks/ Debi t s                  . 00   Aver age Col l ect ed             59, 153. 13                         
             Mai nt enance Fee                      . 00   I nt er est  Ear ned                   38. 90                         
             I nt er est  Pai d                      36. 47   Annual  Per cent age Yi el d Ear ned     0. 75%                        
             Endi ng Bal ance                 59, 189. 60   2021 I nt er est  Pai d               145. 73                         
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                                                    Dat e  4/ 30/ 21          Page     6                        
                                                               Encl osur es                     69                        
           

   _________________________________________________________________________________                         
             |                                                   |               |                |                         
             |                                                   |      Tot al  For |           Tot al |                         
             |                                                   |    Thi s Per i od|    Year - t o- Dat e|                         
             | __________________________________________________| ______________| _______________|                         
             |                                                   |               |                |                         
             | Tot al  Over dr af t  Fees                              |           $. 00|            $. 00|                         
             | __________________________________________________| ______________| _______________|                         
             |                                                   |               |                |                         
             | Tot al  I nsuf f i c i ent  Funds Fees                     |           $. 00|            $. 00|                         
             | __________________________________________________| ______________| _______________|                         
           

DEPOSI TS AND OTHER CREDI TS
  Dat e      Descr i pt i on                                   Amount                                              

              4/ 30     I nt er est  Deposi t                                36. 47                                             
           

DAI LY BALANCE SUMMARY
  Dat e                Bal ance Dat e                Bal ance                                                    

              4/ 01            59, 153. 13   4/ 30            59, 189. 60                                                     
           

I NTEREST RATE SUMMARY
                           Dat e                      Rat e                                                    

                                       3/ 31                0. 750000%                                                    
           

***  END OF STATEMENT  ******  END OF STATEMENT  ******  END OF STATEMENT  ******  END OF STATEMENT  ***

https://www.oakstarbank.com/coronavirus


Deposit    Date: 04/21    Amount: $165.00 Deposit    Date: 04/27    Amount: $800.00

Check               11009    Date: 04/16    Amount: $1,546.50 Check               11011    Date: 04/26    Amount: $927.34

Check               25742    Date: 04/01    Amount: $100.00 Check               25827    Date: 04/05    Amount: $100.00

Check               25829    Date: 04/26    Amount: $106.65 Check               25844    Date: 04/14    Amount: $1,050.74

Check               25845    Date: 04/01    Amount: $100.63 Check               25847    Date: 04/05    Amount: $73.44

Check               25853    Date: 04/05    Amount: $648.00 Check               25854    Date: 04/02    Amount: $68.45



Check               25855    Date: 04/05    Amount: $2,298.30 Check               25856    Date: 04/01    Amount: $280.21

Check               25857    Date: 04/02    Amount: $111.14 Check               25858    Date: 04/06    Amount: $3,405.63

Check               25859    Date: 04/15    Amount: $100.00 Check               25860    Date: 04/07    Amount: $183.33

Check               25861    Date: 04/15    Amount: $416.00 Check               25862    Date: 04/06    Amount: $283.15

Check               25863    Date: 04/06    Amount: $34.50 Check               25864    Date: 04/07    Amount: $356.21

Check               25865    Date: 04/09    Amount: $33.00 Check               25866    Date: 04/08    Amount: $86.00



Check               25867    Date: 04/08    Amount: $48.27 Check               25868    Date: 04/07    Amount: $32.55

Check               25869    Date: 04/05    Amount: $100.00 Check               25870    Date: 04/15    Amount: $150.00

Check               25871    Date: 04/12    Amount: $100.00 Check               25872    Date: 04/05    Amount: $200.00

Check               25873    Date: 04/16    Amount: $100.00 Check               25874    Date: 04/13    Amount: $105.79

Check               25875    Date: 04/21    Amount: $1,400.00 Check               25876    Date: 04/20    Amount: $2,935.02

Check               25877    Date: 04/20    Amount: $254.56 Check               25878    Date: 04/23    Amount: $254.00



Check               25879    Date: 04/20    Amount: $2.06 Check               25880    Date: 04/21    Amount: $176.26

Check               25881    Date: 04/16    Amount: $331.20 Check               25882    Date: 04/13    Amount: $125.80

Check               25883    Date: 04/15    Amount: $66.38 Check               25884    Date: 04/16    Amount: $1,209.00

Check               25885    Date: 04/20    Amount: $605.00 Check               25886    Date: 04/21    Amount: $1,111.66

Check               25887    Date: 04/15    Amount: $100.00 Check               25888    Date: 04/14    Amount: $100.00

Check               25890    Date: 04/22    Amount: $236.02 Check               25891    Date: 04/21    Amount: $98.04



Check               25892    Date: 04/20    Amount: $68.00 Check               25893    Date: 04/26    Amount: $126.89

Check               25894    Date: 04/21    Amount: $69.92 Check               25895    Date: 04/22    Amount: $136.26

Check               25896    Date: 04/22    Amount: $67.65 Check               25898    Date: 04/20    Amount: $135.38

Check               25899    Date: 04/23    Amount: $413.00 Check               25900    Date: 04/15    Amount: $100.00

Check               25902    Date: 04/22    Amount: $589.20 Check               25903    Date: 04/21    Amount: $116.68

Check               25904    Date: 04/27    Amount: $288.68 Check               25905    Date: 04/23    Amount: $293.00



Check               25906    Date: 04/27    Amount: $114.38 Check               25907    Date: 04/28    Amount: $415.85

Check               25908    Date: 04/26    Amount: $336.18 Check               25909    Date: 04/23    Amount: $647.21

Check               25910    Date: 04/26    Amount: $434.20 Check               25911    Date: 04/29    Amount: $47.22

Check               25912    Date: 04/22    Amount: $68.48 Check               25914    Date: 04/27    Amount: $5,087.64

Check               25915    Date: 04/29    Amount: $280.17



CHECKS WRITTEN BUT NOT PAID
Please examine this statement and items at once 
and refer any exceptions immediately. 

Sort your checks numerically or by date issued.

Mark off in your checkbook each of your checks 
paid by the bank and list the numbers and 
amounts of those not paid in the space provided 
at the left. Include any checks still not paid from 
previous statements.

Subtract from your checkbook balance any SER-
VICE CHARGE (S.C.) or bank charge appearing on 
this statement.

Reconcile your statement in the space provided 
below.

NUMBER AMOUNT

Enter bank balance 
from statement

Add deposits not 
credited by bank (if any)

TOTAL

Total of Checks 
not paid

Subtract total of  
checks not paid

THIS AMOUNT SHOULD EQUAL YOUR CHECKBOOK BALANCE 

We figure the interest charge on your account by applying the periodic rate to the "daily balance" of your account for each day in the billing cycle. 
To get the "daily balance" we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new advances/fees, and subtract any unpaid interest or 
other finance charges and any payments or credits. This gives us the daily balance.

If you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at:

OakStar Bank
P.O. Box 14680
Springfield, MO 65814
[you may also contact us on the web: oakstarbank.com]
In your letter, give us the following information:
	 •	Account	Information:	your	name	and	account	number.
	 •	Dollar	Amount:	The	dollar	amount	of	the	suspected	error.
	 •	Description	of	Problem:	If	you	think	there	is	an	error	on	your	bill	,	describe	what	you	believe	is	wrong	and	why	you	believe	it	is	a	mistake.
You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement.
You must notify us of any potential errors in writing or electronically. You may call us, but if you do we are not required to investigate any potential
errors and you may have to pay the amount in question.
While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following are true:
	 •	We	cannot	try	to	collect	the	amount	in	question,	or	report	you	as	delinquent	on	that	amount.

•	The	charge	in	question	may	remain	on	your	statement,	and	we	may	continue	to	charge	you	interest	on	that	amount.	But,	if	we	determine	
that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related to that amount.

	 •	While	you	do	not	have	to	pay	the	amount	in	question,	you	are	responsible	for	the	remainder	of	your	balance.
	 •	We	can	apply	any	unpaid	amount	against	your	credit	limit.

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, Telephone us at 417-877-2020 or write us at P.O. Box 14680, Springfield, MO 65814 as 
soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must 
hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.

1) Tell us your name and account number (if any)
2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need 

more information.
3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more the 10 business days to do this, we will credit your account for 
the amount you think is in error so that you will have the use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

EXPLANATION OF BALANCE ON WHICH THE INTEREST CHARGE IS COMPUTED

 OUTSTANDING CHECKS RECONCILIATION INSTRUCTIONS

WHAT TO DO IF YOU THINK YOU FIND A MISTAKE ON YOUR STATEMENT

IN CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

ANY CHARGE FOR IMPRINTED CHECKS INCLUDES STATE SALES TAX COMPUTED AT THE CURRENT RATE, WHEN APPLICABLE
Notice: The Annual Percentage Rate and daily Periodic Rate may vary.



Apr 30, 21

Beginning Balance 125,047.78
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 80 items -267,068.19
Deposits and Credits - 28 items 267,066.64

Total Cleared Transactions -1.55

Cleared Balance 125,046.23

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 25 items -6,185.91

Total Uncleared Transactions -6,185.91

Register Balance as of 04/30/2021 118,860.32

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items -7,843.65

Total New Transactions -7,843.65

Ending Balance 111,016.67

1:47 PM Battlefield Fire Protection District
05/06/21 Reconciliation Summary

1025 · Oakstar - Operating, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 125,047.78
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 80 items
Bill Pmt -Check 01/26/2021 25742 Travis Cramer X -100.00 -100.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2021 25829 Steven Burr - X -106.65 -206.65
Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2021 25827 Shana Jahnke X -100.00 -306.65
Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2021 25855 The Standard X -2,298.30 -2,604.95
Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2021 25844 Department of Publi... X -1,050.74 -3,655.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2021 25853 Sapphire Mills, LLC X -648.00 -4,303.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2021 25856 Verizon Wireless X -280.21 -4,583.90
Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2021 25857 WCA WASTE SYST... X -111.14 -4,695.04
Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2021 25845 Lakeland Office Syst... X -100.63 -4,795.67
Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2021 25847 MHC KENWORTH X -73.44 -4,869.11
Bill Pmt -Check 03/23/2021 25854 Scott Moore- X -68.45 -4,937.56
Check 03/26/2021 11009 IAAF LLC X -1,546.50 -6,484.06
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25858 Cummins Sales & S... X -3,405.63 -9,889.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25861 Fire Family Barbecu... X -416.00 -10,305.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25864 Mediacom X -356.21 -10,661.90
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25862 Fire Master Fire Equ... X -283.15 -10,945.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25872 Wehrenberg Design ... X -200.00 -11,145.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25860 Darrell Decker X -183.33 -11,328.38
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25870 Trevor Crist X -150.00 -11,478.38
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25869 Shana Jahnke X -100.00 -11,578.38
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25871 WALTER V. NEWM... X -100.00 -11,678.38
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25859 Danny Perches X -100.00 -11,778.38
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25866 Nixa Fire Protection ... X -86.00 -11,864.38
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25867 O'REILLY AUTO PA... X -48.27 -11,912.65
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25863 Marmic Fire & Safety X -34.50 -11,947.15
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25865 Mercy Specialized B... X -33.00 -11,980.15
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2021 25868 PRAXAIR X -32.55 -12,012.70
Check 04/01/2021 Anthem BCBS MO ... X -20,832.40 -32,845.10
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25876 Finish Line Fleet De... X -2,935.02 -35,780.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25875 Dig Wise Hydro Inc X -1,400.00 -37,180.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25884 Take A Break X -1,209.00 -38,389.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25885 Total Cloud IT X -605.00 -38,994.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25881 Public Safety Solutio... X -331.20 -39,325.32
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25877 Fire Master Fire Equ... X -254.56 -39,579.88
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25878 HENRY'S WRECKE... X -254.00 -39,833.88
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25880 Mediacom X -176.26 -40,010.14
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25882 Shane Anderson X -125.80 -40,135.94
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25874 Dennis Reynolds - X -105.79 -40,241.73
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25873 ARC Physical Thera... X -100.00 -40,341.73
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25883 Stormy Davis- X -66.38 -40,408.11
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2021 25879 Locke Supply X -2.06 -40,410.17
General Journal 04/09/2021 X -67,559.68 -107,969.85
Check 04/12/2021 John Hancock X -3,224.77 -111,194.62
Check 04/12/2021 TASC X -315.36 -111,509.98
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25886 CITY UTILITIES OF ... X -1,111.66 -112,621.64
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25899 Summit Truck Group X -413.00 -113,034.64

1:47 PM Battlefield Fire Protection District
05/06/21 Reconciliation Detail

1025 · Oakstar - Operating, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25890 Ellis, Ellis, Hammon... X -236.02 -113,270.66
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25895 Mediacom X -136.26 -113,406.92
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25898 Squibb Media X -135.38 -113,542.30
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25893 Lakeland Office Syst... X -126.89 -113,669.19
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25887 Danny Perches X -100.00 -113,769.19
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25888 Darrell Decker X -100.00 -113,869.19
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25900 Trevor Crist X -100.00 -113,969.19
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25891 Henry Schein, Inc. X -98.04 -114,067.23
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25894 LOWE'S BUSINESS... X -69.92 -114,137.15
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25892 Joe Livingston X -68.00 -114,205.15
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25896 O'REILLY AUTO PA... X -67.65 -114,272.80
Transfer 04/15/2021 X -51,424.53 -165,697.33
Check 04/16/2021 TASC X -1,007.60 -166,704.93
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25914 The Standard X -5,087.64 -171,792.57
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25909 OZARK ELECTRIC ... X -647.21 -172,439.78
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25902 CITY UTILITIES OF ... X -589.20 -173,028.98
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25910 Public Safety Solutio... X -434.20 -173,463.18
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25907 Mediacom X -415.85 -173,879.03
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25908 O'REILLY AUTO PA... X -336.18 -174,215.21
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25905 KENCO FIRE EQUI... X -293.00 -174,508.21
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25904 FirstNet - AT&T X -288.68 -174,796.89
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25915 Verizon Wireless X -280.17 -175,077.06
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25903 Dan Burns X -116.68 -175,193.74
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25906 Lakeland Office Syst... X -114.38 -175,308.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25912 Scott Moore- X -68.48 -175,376.60
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25911 PUBLIC WATER SU... X -47.22 -175,423.82
Check 04/21/2021 BankCard Services X -2,625.32 -178,049.14
General Journal 04/23/2021 X -62,846.89 -240,896.03
Check 04/23/2021 Missouri LAGERS X -21,231.26 -262,127.29
Check 04/23/2021 11011 Kasey Strong X -927.34 -263,054.63
General Journal 04/23/2021 X -322.86 -263,377.49
Check 04/26/2021 John Hancock X -3,125.17 -266,502.66
Check 04/26/2021 TASC X -457.65 -266,960.31
Check 04/26/2021 John Hancock X -107.88 -267,068.19

Total Checks and Payments -267,068.19 -267,068.19

Deposits and Credits - 28 items
Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2021 25792 Lakeland Office Syst... X 0.00 0.00
Transfer 04/01/2021 X 0.00 0.00
Transfer 04/02/2021 X 21,265.46 21,265.46
Transfer 04/05/2021 X 179.59 21,445.05
Transfer 04/06/2021 X 3,419.74 24,864.79
Transfer 04/07/2021 X 3,723.28 28,588.07
Transfer 04/08/2021 X 572.09 29,160.16
Deposit 04/09/2021 X 16.65 29,176.81
Transfer 04/09/2021 X 134.27 29,311.08
Transfer 04/12/2021 X 67,576.03 96,887.11
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25897 Shana Jahnke X 0.00 96,887.11

1:47 PM Battlefield Fire Protection District
05/06/21 Reconciliation Detail

1025 · Oakstar - Operating, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Page 2



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25901 WALTER V. NEWM... X 0.00 96,887.11
Transfer 04/13/2021 X 3,640.13 100,527.24
Transfer 04/14/2021 X 231.59 100,758.83
Deposit 04/14/2021 X 52,575.27 153,334.10
Transfer 04/16/2021 X 932.38 154,266.48
Transfer 04/19/2021 X 4,194.30 158,460.78
Deposit 04/20/2021 X 165.00 158,625.78
Transfer 04/21/2021 X 4,000.02 162,625.80
Transfer 04/22/2021 X 2,807.56 165,433.36
Transfer 04/23/2021 X 3,722.93 169,156.29
Transfer 04/26/2021 X 85,685.36 254,841.65
Deposit 04/27/2021 X 800.00 255,641.65
Transfer 04/27/2021 X 5,944.82 261,586.47
Transfer 04/28/2021 X 4,690.70 266,277.17
Transfer 04/29/2021 X 415.85 266,693.02
Deposit 04/30/2021 X 46.23 266,739.25
Transfer 04/30/2021 X 327.39 267,066.64

Total Deposits and Credits 267,066.64 267,066.64

Total Cleared Transactions -1.55 -1.55

Cleared Balance -1.55 125,046.23

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 25 items

General Journal 09/30/2016 -146.82 -146.82
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2016 21737 Kregg Keltner -100.00 -246.82
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2017 22311 Angela Johns -80.00 -326.82
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2017 22355 SMB2GO -139.44 -466.26
Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2017 22386 Freya Whalen -100.00 -566.26
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2017 22467 First Call -8.28 -574.54
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2018 23065 Larry Highfill -50.00 -624.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/26/2019 24827 Freya Whalen -150.00 -774.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/10/2020 25566 WALTER V. NEWM... -100.00 -874.54
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2020 25626 Pam Gwynn -100.00 -974.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/09/2021 25762 AURORA CANVAS -48.00 -1,022.54
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2021 25805 EDGE SUPPLY -19.35 -1,041.89
Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2021 25823 News-Leader Media ... -35.70 -1,077.59
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2021 25889 Department of Publi... -1,263.89 -2,341.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/20/2021 25913 The Payroll Company -710.00 -3,051.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 25924 UNIVERSITY OF MI... -1,300.00 -4,351.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 25919 Fitness ER -420.00 -4,771.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 25918 Fire Master Fire Equ... -359.95 -5,131.43
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 25920 Mediacom -273.88 -5,405.31
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 25917 Feld Fire -220.00 -5,625.31
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 25926 Wehrenberg Design ... -200.00 -5,825.31
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 25916 CITY OF BATTLEFI... -192.81 -6,018.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 25925 WCA WASTE SYST... -111.14 -6,129.26

1:47 PM Battlefield Fire Protection District
05/06/21 Reconciliation Detail

1025 · Oakstar - Operating, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Page 3



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 25922 PUBLIC WATER SU... -44.63 -6,173.89
Bill Pmt -Check 04/27/2021 25921 O'REILLY AUTO PA... -12.02 -6,185.91

Total Checks and Payments -6,185.91 -6,185.91

Total Uncleared Transactions -6,185.91 -6,185.91

Register Balance as of 04/30/2021 -6,187.46 118,860.32

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items

Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2021 25928 Cox Medical Group -3,600.00 -3,600.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2021 25934 Sigtronics Corp -1,804.85 -5,404.85
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2021 25935 Take A Break -1,209.00 -6,613.85
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2021 25936 Total Cloud IT -605.00 -7,218.85
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2021 25929 Mediacom -396.99 -7,615.84
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2021 25937 TRACE ANALYTIC... -105.04 -7,720.88
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2021 25927 Battery Outfitters -67.68 -7,788.56
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2021 25932 Ozarks Outdoor Equ... -21.00 -7,809.56
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2021 25933 Sapphire Mills, LLC -19.00 -7,828.56
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2021 25931 O'REILLY AUTO PA... -12.09 -7,840.65
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2021 25930 Mercy Specialized B... -3.00 -7,843.65

Total Checks and Payments -7,843.65 -7,843.65

Total New Transactions -7,843.65 -7,843.65

Ending Balance -14,031.11 111,016.67

1:47 PM Battlefield Fire Protection District
05/06/21 Reconciliation Detail

1025 · Oakstar - Operating, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Page 4



Apr 30, 21

Beginning Balance 59,153.13
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 36.47

Total Cleared Transactions 36.47

Cleared Balance 59,189.60

Register Balance as of 04/30/2021 59,189.60

Ending Balance 59,189.60

1:49 PM Battlefield Fire Protection District
05/06/21 Reconciliation Summary

1005 · OakStar - Money Market, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 59,153.13
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 04/30/2021 X 36.47 36.47

Total Deposits and Credits 36.47 36.47

Total Cleared Transactions 36.47 36.47

Cleared Balance 36.47 59,189.60

Register Balance as of 04/30/2021 36.47 59,189.60

Ending Balance 36.47 59,189.60

1:49 PM Battlefield Fire Protection District
05/06/21 Reconciliation Detail

1005 · OakStar - Money Market, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Page 1



OakStar Bank COVID-19 Action Plan

                                                    Dat e  4/ 30/ 21          Page     1                        
                                                               Encl osur es                                               
           

           BATTLEFI ELD VOLUNTEER FI RE DEPARTMENT                                                             
                      4117 W SECOND                                                                                     
                      BATTLEFI ELD MO 65619                                                                              
           

CHECKI NG ACCOUNT( S)

  Account  Ti t l e:            BATTLEFI ELD VOLUNTEER FI RE DEPARTMENT                                             
           

  NON PROFI T                                 Number  of  Encl osur es                  0                         
             Account  Number           Acct  Endi ng 2920   St at ement  Dat es   4/ 01/ 21 t hr u  5/ 02/ 21                         
             Pr evi ous Bal ance                5, 464. 04   Days i n t he st at ement  per i od         32                         
                   Deposi t s/ Cr edi t s               . 00   Aver age Ledger                  5, 464. 04                         
                   Checks/ Debi t s                  . 00   Aver age Col l ect ed              5, 464. 04                         
             Mai nt enance Fee                      . 00   I nt er est  Ear ned                    2. 16                         
             I nt er est  Pai d                       2. 02   Annual  Per cent age Yi el d Ear ned     0. 45%                        
             Endi ng Bal ance                  5, 466. 06   2021 I nt er est  Pai d                 8. 07                         
           

   _________________________________________________________________________________                         
             |                                                   |               |                |                         
             |                                                   |      Tot al  For |           Tot al |                         
             |                                                   |    Thi s Per i od|    Year - t o- Dat e|                         
             | __________________________________________________| ______________| _______________|                         
             |                                                   |               |                |                         
             | Tot al  Over dr af t  Fees                              |           $. 00|            $. 00|                         
             | __________________________________________________| ______________| _______________|                         
             |                                                   |               |                |                         
             | Tot al  I nsuf f i c i ent  Funds Fees                     |           $. 00|            $. 00|                         
             | __________________________________________________| ______________| _______________|                         
           

DEPOSI TS AND OTHER CREDI TS
  Dat e      Descr i pt i on                                   Amount                                              

              4/ 30     I nt er est  Deposi t                                 2. 02                                             
           

DAI LY BALANCE SUMMARY
  Dat e                Bal ance Dat e                Bal ance                                                    

              4/ 01             5, 464. 04   4/ 30             5, 466. 06                                                     
           

https://www.oakstarbank.com/coronavirus


OakStar Bank COVID-19 Action Plan

                                                    Dat e  4/ 30/ 21          Page     2                        
                                                               Encl osur es                                               
           

  NON PROFI T                        Acct  Endi ng 2920  ( Cont i nued)                                             
           

I NTEREST RATE SUMMARY
                           Dat e                      Rat e                                                    

                                       3/ 31                0. 450000%                                                    
           

***  END OF STATEMENT  ******  END OF STATEMENT  ******  END OF STATEMENT  ******  END OF STATEMENT  ***

https://www.oakstarbank.com/coronavirus


CHECKS WRITTEN BUT NOT PAID
Please examine this statement and items at once 
and refer any exceptions immediately. 

Sort your checks numerically or by date issued.

Mark off in your checkbook each of your checks 
paid by the bank and list the numbers and 
amounts of those not paid in the space provided 
at the left. Include any checks still not paid from 
previous statements.

Subtract from your checkbook balance any SER-
VICE CHARGE (S.C.) or bank charge appearing on 
this statement.

Reconcile your statement in the space provided 
below.

NUMBER AMOUNT

Enter bank balance 
from statement

Add deposits not 
credited by bank (if any)

TOTAL

Total of Checks 
not paid

Subtract total of  
checks not paid

THIS AMOUNT SHOULD EQUAL YOUR CHECKBOOK BALANCE 

We figure the interest charge on your account by applying the periodic rate to the "daily balance" of your account for each day in the billing cycle. 
To get the "daily balance" we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new advances/fees, and subtract any unpaid interest or 
other finance charges and any payments or credits. This gives us the daily balance.

If you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at:

OakStar Bank
P.O. Box 14680
Springfield, MO 65814
[you may also contact us on the web: oakstarbank.com]
In your letter, give us the following information:
	 •	Account	Information:	your	name	and	account	number.
	 •	Dollar	Amount:	The	dollar	amount	of	the	suspected	error.
	 •	Description	of	Problem:	If	you	think	there	is	an	error	on	your	bill	,	describe	what	you	believe	is	wrong	and	why	you	believe	it	is	a	mistake.
You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement.
You must notify us of any potential errors in writing or electronically. You may call us, but if you do we are not required to investigate any potential
errors and you may have to pay the amount in question.
While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following are true:
	 •	We	cannot	try	to	collect	the	amount	in	question,	or	report	you	as	delinquent	on	that	amount.

•	The	charge	in	question	may	remain	on	your	statement,	and	we	may	continue	to	charge	you	interest	on	that	amount.	But,	if	we	determine	
that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related to that amount.

	 •	While	you	do	not	have	to	pay	the	amount	in	question,	you	are	responsible	for	the	remainder	of	your	balance.
	 •	We	can	apply	any	unpaid	amount	against	your	credit	limit.

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, Telephone us at 417-877-2020 or write us at P.O. Box 14680, Springfield, MO 65814 as 
soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must 
hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.

1) Tell us your name and account number (if any)
2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need 

more information.
3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more the 10 business days to do this, we will credit your account for 
the amount you think is in error so that you will have the use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

EXPLANATION OF BALANCE ON WHICH THE INTEREST CHARGE IS COMPUTED

 OUTSTANDING CHECKS RECONCILIATION INSTRUCTIONS

WHAT TO DO IF YOU THINK YOU FIND A MISTAKE ON YOUR STATEMENT

IN CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

ANY CHARGE FOR IMPRINTED CHECKS INCLUDES STATE SALES TAX COMPUTED AT THE CURRENT RATE, WHEN APPLICABLE
Notice: The Annual Percentage Rate and daily Periodic Rate may vary.



Apr 30, 21

Beginning Balance 5,464.04
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 2.02

Total Cleared Transactions 2.02

Cleared Balance 5,466.06

Register Balance as of 04/30/21 5,466.06

Ending Balance 5,466.06

2:03 PM Battlefield Volunteer Fire Department
05/06/21 Reconciliation Summary

1050 · Oakstar Volunteer Account, Period Ending 04/30/21

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 5,464.04
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 04/30/21 X 2.02 2.02

Total Deposits and Credits 2.02 2.02

Total Cleared Transactions 2.02 2.02

Cleared Balance 2.02 5,466.06

Register Balance as of 04/30/21 2.02 5,466.06

Ending Balance 2.02 5,466.06

2:03 PM Battlefield Volunteer Fire Department
05/06/21 Reconciliation Detail

1050 · Oakstar Volunteer Account, Period Ending 04/30/21

Page 1
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Apr 30, 21

Beginning Balance 4,361,834.50
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 20 items -214,431.25
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 54,072.92

Total Cleared Transactions -160,358.33

Cleared Balance 4,201,476.17

Register Balance as of 04/30/2021 4,201,476.17

Ending Balance 4,201,476.17

12:55 PM Battlefield Fire Protection District
05/06/21 Reconciliation Summary

1000 · OakStar - ICS, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 4,361,834.50
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 20 items
Transfer 03/31/2021 X -967.76 -967.76
Transfer 04/02/2021 X -21,265.46 -22,233.22
Transfer 04/05/2021 X -179.59 -22,412.81
Transfer 04/06/2021 X -3,419.74 -25,832.55
Transfer 04/07/2021 X -3,723.28 -29,555.83
Transfer 04/08/2021 X -572.09 -30,127.92
Transfer 04/09/2021 X -134.27 -30,262.19
Transfer 04/12/2021 X -67,576.03 -97,838.22
Transfer 04/13/2021 X -3,640.13 -101,478.35
Transfer 04/14/2021 X -231.59 -101,709.94
Transfer 04/16/2021 X -932.38 -102,642.32
Transfer 04/19/2021 X -4,194.30 -106,836.62
Transfer 04/21/2021 X -4,000.02 -110,836.64
Transfer 04/22/2021 X -2,807.56 -113,644.20
Transfer 04/23/2021 X -3,722.93 -117,367.13
Transfer 04/26/2021 X -85,685.36 -203,052.49
Transfer 04/27/2021 X -5,944.82 -208,997.31
Transfer 04/28/2021 X -4,690.70 -213,688.01
Transfer 04/29/2021 X -415.85 -214,103.86
Transfer 04/30/2021 X -327.39 -214,431.25

Total Checks and Payments -214,431.25 -214,431.25

Deposits and Credits - 3 items
Transfer 04/01/2021 X 0.00 0.00
Transfer 04/15/2021 X 51,424.53 51,424.53
Deposit 04/30/2021 X 2,648.39 54,072.92

Total Deposits and Credits 54,072.92 54,072.92

Total Cleared Transactions -160,358.33 -160,358.33

Cleared Balance -160,358.33 4,201,476.17

Register Balance as of 04/30/2021 -160,358.33 4,201,476.17

Ending Balance -160,358.33 4,201,476.17

12:55 PM Battlefield Fire Protection District
05/06/21 Reconciliation Detail

1000 · OakStar - ICS, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Page 1
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